MATCH 453
50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target

NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH

2016 National Matches - Camp Perry, Ohio

Final Results Bulletin

Total Entries - 280

Match Winner

1st Place Civilian

2nd Place Civilian

3rd Place Civilian

High Service

High Woman

High Junior

High Senior

High Grand Senior

1. 484 -8
2. 475-11
3. 475-4
a. 473-6
5. 471-8
6. 471-6
7. 470-7
8. 470-7
9. 468 -9
10. 468 -1
11. 467 -8
12. 466 - 8
13. 465 - 10
14. 465 - 7
15. 464 -9
16. 464 -7
17. 463-9
18. 462 -8
19. 462 -4
20. 461-10
21. 460 - 11
22, 460 - 11
23 460 - 6
24, 460 - 4
25. 459 -4
1. 471-6
2. 463-9
3. 458 - 8
4. 454 -4
5. 451-9
6. 449 -5
7. 447 -2
8. 443 -3
9. 438 -5
10. 435-9
11. 432-5
12. 429 -2

1868 SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC REG 484 - 8
SA

FREDRICKSBERG, VA - U
Special Award Winners

5219 CASTLE, JEREMY A 475 - 11
COLUMBIA CROSS ROADS, PA - USA

6244 TILL, NICK 473 - 6
HOWELL, Ml - USA

6221 WALTER, WILLIAM B 471 - 8
FORT WALTON BEACH, FL - USA

2043 MSGT BLACKSTOCK, GREGORY , USAF N 475 - 4
GLEN ARM, MD - USA

6240 BRANTNER, HANNE M 455 - 6
WAYNESBORO, PA - USA

6280 STUCKEY, SEAN E 443 - 4
VAN WERT, OH - USA

5927 BOWERS, BILL 468 - 1
CHAMBERSBURG, PA - USA

5558 SCHINDEHETTE, SCOTT 453 - 6

SAGINAW, Ml - USA

M1A Lapel Pin Winners

1868 - SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC REG
5219 - CASTLE, JEREMY A

2043 - MSGT BLACKSTOCK, GREGORY , USAF N/G
6244 - TILL, NICK

6221 - WALTER, WILLIAM B

6282 - TATE, DONALD

6296 - CPL VUE, ISAAH Y, USMC REG

6295 - SGT BARGERSTOCK, CHRISTOPHER J, USMC RE
2028 - VANDER POPPEN, RYAN

5927 - BOWERS, BILL

1884 - SGT MARTINEZ, MICHAEL A, USMC REG
5529 - BRADLEY, CHRIS

6292 - ROLLINS, JOHN A

5377 - GASKIN, BARNEY T

2037 - GREENE, ROBERT S

5190 - STEKETEE, ROBERT C

1885 - CAPT SHEEHAN, JOHN A, USMC REG

5585 - KAUFFMAN, MIKE

5487 - GULIUZZA, AARON

1849 - EDEN, MATTHEW J

5674 - HIXENBAUGH, JERRY L

1876 - SGT MILLER, ZACHARY C, USMC REG

6264 - MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY , USAF N/G
1867 - SSGT WINDMASSINGER JR, MARK , USMC REG
5890 - MITCHELL, ROY

Lewis Class Award Winners

6282 - TATE, DONALD 13. 426 -2
1885 - CAPT SHEEHAN, JOHN A, USMC REG 14. 423 -6
6113 - BETZOLD, VICTOR 15. 419-3
6058 - ZAGORSKI, MATTHEW 16. 412-11
5239 - HINTON, DANIEL G 17. 409 -2
2031 - BATES, ROY D, NAVY REG 18. 403 -1
5110 - BACSKAI, JAMES R 19. 396-1
1872 - DAVIS, KENNETH M 20. 387-1
1921 - ELLIS, WILLIAM 21. 376-2
2071 - DEVILLE, THOMAS J 22. 366 -3
2057 - THRASHER, STEPHEN W 23. 345-2
2014 - LUCAS, MICHAEL T 24. 328-3

Tie = Unbreakable Tie 2

Springfield Check, Geissele Automatics Certificate -
M1A Lapel Pin

Springfield Check - M1A Lapel Pin

Springfield Check - M1A Lapel Pin

A Springfield M1A Rifle - M1A Lapel Pin

A Springfield Pistol, Springfield Check - M1A Lapel Pin

A Springfield Pistol, Springfield Check

$500 to the winners junior club, Springfield Check

A Springfield Pistol, Springfield Check - M1A Lapel Pin

Springfield 1911Mil Specs Pistol

25 - Winners

25 - Winners

5897 - HAMMERS, WILLIAM L
5193 - O'DONNELL, ROBERT
6217 - ASPLUND, KURT

5921 - SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL
6262 - FARNSEL, AUSTIN
6195 - TUPTA, JOHN C

5642 - DEEULIS, JASON
5483 - WILKINS, GREGORY
5967 - VIKAR, TED

5818 - CLOUTIER, AMY

6249 - REICHERT, RICHARD
5089 - PARKS, CRAIG A



25. 251-1

MATCH 453

5152 - LAPPERT, BENJAMIN L

Competitor Ranking by Category

CIVILIAN
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5219 -
6244 -
6221 -
6282 -
2028 -
5529 -
6292 -
2037 -
5190 -
5585 -
5487 -
1849 -
5674 -
5890 -
1957 -
2072 -
1934 -
1902 -
5488 -
5667 -
5757 -
5986 -
6058 -
5717 -
2062 -
6010 -
6308 -
6199 -
6077 -
5239 -
5736 -
6114 -
5740 -
5895 -
5619 -
6286 -
6194 -
2096 -
1717 -
2076 -
5469 -
5916 -
5976 -
5110 -
1899 -
6007 -
5851 -
6122 -
6209 -
6047 -
5247 -
1846 -
5576 -
5965 -

CASTLE, JEREMY A
TILL, NICK

WALTER, WILLIAM B
TATE, DONALD
VANDER POPPEN, RYAN
BRADLEY, CHRIS
ROLLINS, JOHN A
GREENE, ROBERT S
STEKETEE, ROBERT C
KAUFFMAN, MIKE
GULIUZZA, AARON
EDEN, MATTHEW J
HIXENBAUGH, JERRY L
MITCHELL, ROY
DOROUGH, WILLIAM G
FICKLIN, DAVID G
LYNN, JOHN F
MERVYN, JAMES R
SANDROCK, DONALD E
PALMER, KURT A
ALLEN, JAMES
SAMALIK, MICHAEL J
ZAGORSKI, MATTHEW
VAUGHN, JIM
ABRAMS, JACK
WINKLER, KEVIN T
BRANSOM, JOHN P
PESTRIDGE, ROBERT S
LEIGHTON, SEAN T
HINTON, DANIEL G
FERREIRA, STEVEN
MCSORLEY, DANIEL J
SALOIYE, JOSEPH P
CLARK, DAVID
WUERTZ, ANDREW
EVANS, ROBERT
MACHIORLATTI, JOHN M
MAUNZ, KYLE D
HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R
WEARLEY, MICHAEL V
PETERS, RICHARD
MURAOKA, MARK J
OPHOFF, STEVEN M
BACSKAI, JAMES R
KEIL, BILL
MATZELLE, KYLE J
MULLINS, BRIAN S
TRUMP, MARK K
HAAG, FREDERICK C
CURRY, RICHARD
BALDERSON, RICHARD
AUGENSTEIN, CHARLES
WATSON, RANDALL K
ZWART, MARK

50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target

Lewis Class Award Winners

NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH

25 - Winners

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed
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MATCH 453

Competitor Ranking by Category

CIVILIAN
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5008 -
5530 -
1921 -
6168 -
1893 -
1923 -
6226 -
6268 -
1890 -
2071 -
5511 -
1904 -
5912 -
6171 -
6254 -
2057 -
5928 -
5550 -
5287 -
6065 -
5876 -
2014 -
5678 -
5882 -
5572 -
5977 -
5832 -
5854 -
5107 -
5524 -
6260 -
5155 -
6105 -
1965 -
5763 -
1898 -
2063 -
5806 -
6103 -
2045 -
6217 -
5361 -
6329 -
5125 -
6235 -
6243 -
6284 -
5499 -
5571 -
6116 -
6158 -
5476 -
6262 -
6239 -
6134 -
5559 -
5506 -
5308 -
6014 -

BEAL, CHRISTOPHER
BAROFFIO, BRUCE
ELLIS, WILLIAM
POOLE, WILLIAM E
ROZANSKI, SARA B
LAB, DOUGLAS J
BEAULIEU, RONALD N
PELCZARSKI, JIM
SMITH, PATRICK E
DEVILLE, THOMAS J
LAWRENCE, EARL
PARSONS, JAMES E

50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target

HECKMAN, CHRISTOPHER

DEAN, THOMAS E
BOYLE, PATRICK
THRASHER, STEPHEN W
CROTSER, MAXW
SNYDER, SCOTT P
GEEL, JON A
BAUER, D

MARSHALL, FRANK A
LUCAS, MICHAEL T
KASSIK, RYAN W
SINCLAIR, JAMES
WELEVER, BURKE
FOX, SCOTT N
WEIGEL, DAN

FLOYD, MIKE

ALCORN, GREGORY J
BERNAZZANI, MICHAEL
BUTCHER, JOHN D
DOORNBOS, ARLYN J
MARSHALL, RICHARD A
RHODES, JIM

WEDGE, ROGER
LLITERAS, MICHAEL
TIMMINS, JEFFREY S
HOLLANDER, RUSSELL H
COPENHAVER, BAIRD K
RUSSELL, GARY L
ASPLUND, KURT
GETTO, MICHAELA

LE CROY, JAMES L
O'DONNELL, DAVID
VITOUS, GREGORY J
ECKARD, BLAKE E
RACKELIN, JAMES
HOPKINS, JAMES
WELEVER, GUY
GULIUZZA, RANDY J
SCHWARM, PAUL A
SNYDER, GILE
FARNSEL, AUSTIN
PASCUAL, MATTHEW J
IVEY, BRETT
STALFORD, MICHAEL
ROSSMANN, DALE
KAMOLA, ROMAN T
STRADER, TIMOTHY V

NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed
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MATCH 453

Competitor Ranking by Category

CIVILIAN

114. 403
115. 402
116. 402
17. 401
118. 400
119. 400
120. 399
121. 398
122. 396
123. 395
124. 395
125. 395
126. 393
127. 392
128. 389
129. 389
130. 387
131. 385
132. 382
133, 378
134. 377
135. 376
136. 374
137. 371
138. 370
139. 370
140. 370
141. 357
142. 353
143. 350
144, 349
145. 348
146. 345
147. 345
148. 340
149. 337
150. 334
151. 334
152. 333
153. 321
154. 320
155. 317
156. 314
157. 314
158. 295
159. 292
160. 252
161. 251
162. 249
163. 210
164. 205
165. 202
166. 180
167. 137
SERVICE

1 484
2. 475
3. 470
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5336 -
6200 -
5669 -
6045 -
5786 -
5761 -
6167 -
5159 -
5642 -
5726 -
6204 -
5713 -
5554 -
6253 -
6255 -
5035 -
5483 -
5741 -
5802 -
5471 -
5925 -
5696 -
5929 -
1871 -
5969 -
5688 -
1896 -
5781 -
5705 -
6073 -
5347 -
5926 -
6249 -
1711 -
1847 -
5301 -
5531 -
6218 -
6205 -
5662 -
5533 -
5708 -
5527 -
5005 -
6201 -
6281 -
6270 -
5152 -
5553 -
5710 -
5528 -
6227 -
5552 -
1862 -

1868 -
2043 -
6296 -

GEECK, ANTHONY J
HOLM, GILBERT
CARUTHERS, JAMES E
MICHAELS, KURT R
ARNOLD, DANNY
TWIBELL, MARK J
REPIK, ROBERT
MEYER, CHARLES
DEEULIS, JASON
ROUBANES, BYRON
RANDALL, PHIL
LEFELD, KEN L
ISBURGH, ROBERT K
CAPLE, ROBERT D
BEARDSLEY, EDWARD C
SOBCZYK, JOHN
WILKINS, GREGORY
KLEPINGER, JENNIE
ZOERN, TIM

WINCZEK, THOMAS R
WEIRICH, RANDY L
WAGNER, JAMES D
CROTSER, CHARLES W
KEIMER, ll, GERALD
PARTEZANA, KIT
BISZKO, JOSEPH M
YANKOWSKI, JOHN
HOUCK, CHARLES H
LITTLE, ALAN E
BOSTATER, KENNETH L
ZIELINSKI, ROBERT
MCPO ANGELICCHIO, PAUL , NAVY
REICHERT, RICHARD
STEEN, RENNIE D
KING, ALAN J

TESTA, ANTHONY M
BAILEY, MICHAEL A
CIESLEWICZ, MICHAEL
BALDERSON, CHESTER
BIRMINGHAM, PATRICK T
WHISE, KRISTEN
BETTINGER, MICHAEL R
STILSON, SCOTT R
LITTEN, JODY
KNICKERBOCKER, S
STUCKEY, JUDITH A
REICHELT, DAVID
LAPPERT, BENJAMIN L
BLOCK, DAVID C
BAXTER, KEVIN C
STILSON, STEVE R
MILLER, JOHN M
BUSHONG, JEFF
BEAUDRY, SCOTT

SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC REG
MSGT BLACKSTOCK, GREGORY , USAF N/G

CPL VUE, ISAAH Y, USMC REG

NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH
50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed
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M1A
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M1A
M1A
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M1A
M1A
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M1A
M1A
M1A

167 - Entries

22 - Entries
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MATCH 453 NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH
50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target
Competitor Ranking by Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed )
SERVICE 22 - Entries
4 470 - 7 6295 - SGT BARGERSTOCK, CHRISTOPHER J, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
5 467 - 8 1884 - SGT MARTINEZ, MICHAEL A, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
6 463 - 9 1885 - CAPT SHEEHAN, JOHN A, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
7. 460 - 11 1876 - SGT MILLER, ZACHARY C, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
8 460 - 6 6264 - MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY , USAF N/G SERVICE M1A
9. 460 - 4 1867 - SSGT WINDMASSINGER JR, MARK , USMC REG SERVICE M1A
10. 459 - 3 1882 - LCPL HANNAS, STEVEN K, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
11. 453 - 3 2074 - OHLINGER, DAVID, USAF REG SERVICE M1A
12. 452 - 6 6190 - TSGT STERN, J B, USAF N/G SERVICE M1A
13. 449 - 5 2031 - BATES, ROY D, NAVY REG SERVICE M1A
14. 440 - 6 2027 - SSGT HESSEL, TIMOTHY W, USAF REG SERVICE M1A
15. 436 - 8 1874 - CPL CHURCH, FREDIE C, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
16. 429 - 3 5689 - WO BISZKO, MARC , USAN/G SERVICE M1A
17. 424 - 5 6138 - CDR GLANCEY, KEVIN M, NAVY REG SERVICE M1A
18. 415 - 6 1883 - SSGT BEALL, STEVEN M, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
19. 413 - 4 1873 - SGT MEARES, AARON M, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
20. 411 - 1 6318 - MSGT KEENE, SEAN P, USAF REG SERVICE M1A
21. 355 1860 - CDR BATES, RUTH , NAVY REG SERVICE M1A
22. 148 1996 - SGT BAKER, JONATHAN, USA RES SERVICE M1A
WOMAN 5 - Entries
1. 455 - 6 6240 - BRANTNER, HANNE M WOMAN M1A
2. 444 - 4 6309 - BOYD, MICHELLE M WOMAN M1A
3. 435 - 6 2075 - BOYD, CAROL L WOMAN M1A
4. 425 - 3 5479 - HOLUB, SARAJ WOMAN M1A
5. 366 - 3 5818 - CLOUTIER, AMY WOMAN M1A
JUNIOR 7 - Entries
1. 443 - 4 6280 - STUCKEY, SEAN E JUNIOR M1A
2. 432 - 6 6225 - TORCHIA, JOSEPH F JUNIOR M1A
3. 419 1995 - HANNA, MITCH D JUNIOR M1A
4, 397 - 4 5756 - PLUNKETT, THOMAS O JUNIOR M1A
5. 367 - 3 2000 - GADDIE, GABRIEL L JUNIOR M1A
6. 330 - 1 5551 - SNYDER, TANNER S JUNIOR M1A
7. 135 6197 - MILLER, JONATHAN M JUNIOR M1A
SENIOR 56 - Entries
1. 468 - 1 5927 - BOWERS, BILL SENIOR M1A
2. 465 - 7 5377 - GASKIN, BARNEY T SENIOR M1A
3. 458 - 8 6113 - BETZOLD, VICTOR SENIOR M1A
4. 456 - 5 6266 - SCHEDLER, DONALD C SENIOR M1A
5. 452 - 5 6012 - VERRELL, RICHARD M SENIOR M1A
6. 449 - 6 5060 - ARNETT, WILLIAM L SENIOR M1A
7. 449 - 3 1870 - ATEN, WILLIAM E SENIOR M1A
8. 449 - 2 5962 - KERSEY, VICTOR SENIOR M1A
9. 448 - 11 5987 - SKOWRONSKI, RICH SENIOR M1A
10. 448 - 6 5532 - BAILEY, MICHAEL J SENIOR M1A
11. 447 - 4 5117 - BRIMER, ERIC S SENIOR M1A
12. 447 - 4 5860 - GULLEY,AJ SENIOR M1A
13. 445 - 5 6046 - REMSNYDER, L SENIOR M1A
14. 444 - 7 6220 - KUSSMAN, RICHARD L SENIOR M1A
15. 444 - 6 1795 - SCHRAMM, RAYMOND H SENIOR M1A
16. 443 - 3 1872 - DAVIS, KENNETH M SENIOR M1A
17. 441 - 2 6319 - SCHUNEMANN, MICHAEL T SENIOR M1A
18. 440 - 4 5980 - WENDT, ROBERT SENIOR M1A
19. 437 - 6 6125 - LONG, BRUCE D SENIOR M1A
20. 437 - 4 6250 - FAIRLESS, BILL SENIOR M1A
21. 436 - 3 5470 - WHITAKER, RICK A SENIOR M1A
22. 433 - 10 5061 - JAMES, MICHAEL A SENIOR M1A
23. 431 - 5 5918 - WILSON, RALPH A SENIOR M1A



MATCH 453

Competitor Ranking by Category

SENIOR
24.
25.
26.
27.
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31.
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35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
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47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
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5872 -
5030 -
5779 -
5080 -
6269 -
5884 -
5498 -
5193 -
5919 -
5477 -
6203 -
5921 -
6238 -
1954 -
5957 -
6195 -
5570 -
1953 -
5557 -
5067 -
6180 -
5071 -
5967 -
6261 -
5640 -
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5015 -
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FRATZKE, SCOTT A
KOHATSU, KELVIN
LAGENDYK, JEFFERY M
GIRAUDIN, JAMISON W
STONECIPHER, LARRY K
KENNEDY, MICHAEL
STEVENS, JOSEPH H
O'DONNELL, ROBERT
MCLEOD, DENNIS
HOLUB, DAVE
HAMPEL, ERIC
SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL
PASCUAL, FRANK
GONDA, THOMAS
RUTLEDGE, STEVEN T
TUPTA, JOHN C

EVANS, DAVID M
HANNAH, CHARLES B
LA BEFF, DONALD A
MACMURRAY, JAMES R
GREEN, THOMAS
CRAMER, JEFFREY P
VIKAR, TED

FARNSEL, WILLIAM
WILSON, HERSCHEL A
LIGMAN, MICHAEL E
STURGILL, STEVEW
BYERS, HERBERT N
PARKS, CRAIG A
KAPUSTA, KENNETH
CRABTREE, LARRY D
DARGELIES, NORBERT
HENDERSON, ROGER L

SCHINDEHETTE, SCOTT
SIMONSEN, THOMAS L
MURRAY, JAMES R
WYATT, JR, JOE E
RICHTER, LYNN D
PARKER, ROBERT S
WOLFF, ALAN B
SPICKARD, JOHN B
HAMMERS, WILLIAM L
HAMILTON, RICHARD
JOZEFOV JR., MICHAEL
KEMPS, DON J

DIAZ, RAYMOND M
HARTMAN, DAVID L
GRAHAM, THOMAS
SCOTT,ALVINC
BAKER, JACK A
THEIS, MICHAEL
LAUGHLAND, JAMES F
DORMAN, WAYNE
ZUBACK, JOHN R
NICHOLS, KENNETH
VEENSTRA, DAVID R

50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target

NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH

( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed
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MATCH 453 NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH

50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target

Complete Competitor Ranking

1 484 - 8 1868 - SSGT SNYDER, TIMOTHY S, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
2. 475 - 11 5219 - CASTLE, JEREMY A CIVILIAN M1A
3. 475 - 4 2043 - MSGT BLACKSTOCK, GREGORY , USAF N/G SERVICE M1A
4. 473 - 6 6244 - TILL, NICK CIVILIAN M1A
5. 471 - 8 6221 - WALTER, WILLIAM B CIVILIAN M1A
6. 471 - 6 6282 - TATE, DONALD CIVILIAN M1A
7. 470 - 7 6296 - CPL VUE, ISAAH Y, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
8. 470 - 7 6295 - SGT BARGERSTOCK, CHRISTOPHER J, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
9. 468 - 9 2028 - VANDER POPPEN, RYAN CIVILIAN M1A
10. 468 - 1 5927 - BOWERS, BILL SENIOR M1A
11 467 - 8 1884 - SGT MARTINEZ, MICHAEL A, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
12. 466 - 8 5529 - BRADLEY, CHRIS CIVILIAN M1A
13. 465 - 10 6292 - ROLLINS, JOHN A CIVILIAN M1A
14. 465 - 7 5377 - GASKIN, BARNEY T SENIOR M1A
15. 464 - 9 2037 - GREENE, ROBERT S CIVILIAN M1A
16. 464 - 7 5190 - STEKETEE, ROBERT C CIVILIAN M1A
17. 463 - 9 1885 - CAPT SHEEHAN, JOHN A, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
18. 462 - 8 5585 - KAUFFMAN, MIKE CIVILIAN M1A
19. 462 - 4 5487 - GULIUZZA, AARON CIVILIAN M1A
20. 461 - 10 1849 - EDEN, MATTHEW J CIVILIAN M1A
21. 460 - 11 5674 - HIXENBAUGH, JERRY L CIVILIAN M1A
22. 460 - 11 1876 - SGT MILLER, ZACHARY C, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
23. 460 - 6 6264 - MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY , USAF N/G SERVICE M1A
24, 460 - 4 1867 - SSGT WINDMASSINGER JR, MARK , USMC REG SERVICE M1A
25. 459 - 4 5890 - MITCHELL, ROY CIVILIAN M1A
26. 459 - 3 1882 - LCPL HANNAS, STEVEN K, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
27. 458 - 8 6113 - BETZOLD, VICTOR SENIOR M1A
28. 458 - 7 1957 - DOROUGH, WILLIAM G CIVILIAN M1A
29. 458 - 6 2072 - FICKLIN, DAVID G CIVILIAN M1A
30. 458 - 3 1934 - LYNN, JOHN F CIVILIAN M1A
31 457 - 9 1902 - MERVYN, JAMES R CIVILIAN M1A
32. 457 - 4 5488 - SANDROCK, DONALD E CIVILIAN M1A
33. 457 - 3 5667 - PALMER, KURT A CIVILIAN M1A
34. 456 - 6 5757 - ALLEN, JAMES CIVILIAN M1A
35. 456 - 5 6266 - SCHEDLER, DONALD C SENIOR M1A
36. 455 - 6 6240 - BRANTNER, HANNE M WOMAN M1A
37. 454 - 4 5986 - SAMALIK, MICHAEL J CIVILIAN M1A
38. 454 - 4 6058 - ZAGORSKI, MATTHEW CIVILIAN M1A
39. 453 - 8 5717 - VAUGHN, JIM CIVILIAN M1A
40. 453 - 7 2062 - ABRAMS, JACK CIVILIAN M1A
41. 453 - 6 5558 - SCHINDEHETTE, SCOTT GRAND SENIOR M1A
42. 453 - 6 6010 - WINKLER, KEVIN T CIVILIAN M1A
43. 453 - 3 2074 - OHLINGER, DAVID, USAF REG SERVICE M1A
44, 452 - 8 6308 - BRANSOM, JOHN P CIVILIAN M1A
45, 452 - 6 6190 - TSGT STERN, J B, USAF N/G SERVICE M1A
46. 452 - 5 6199 - PESTRIDGE, ROBERT S CIVILIAN M1A
47. 452 - 5 6012 - VERRELL, RICHARD M SENIOR M1A
48. 452 - 3 6077 - LEIGHTON, SEANT CIVILIAN M1A
49. 451 - 9 5239 - HINTON, DANIEL G CIVILIAN M1A
50. 451 - 7 5736 - FERREIRA, STEVEN CIVILIAN M1A
51. 451 - 7 6114 - MCSORLEY, DANIEL J CIVILIAN M1A
52. 451 - 3 5740 - SALOIYE, JOSEPH P CIVILIAN M1A
53. 450 - 6 5895 - CLARK, DAVID CIVILIAN M1A
54. 450 - 5 5619 - WUERTZ, ANDREW CIVILIAN M1A
55. 450 - 3 6286 - EVANS, ROBERT CIVILIAN M1A
56. 450 - 2 6194 - MACHIORLATTI, JOHN M CIVILIAN M1A



MATCH 453 NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH

50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target

Complete Competitor Ranking

57. 449 - 9 2096 - MAUNZ, KYLE D CIVILIAN M1A
58. 449 - 6 5060 - ARNETT, WILLIAM L SENIOR M1A
59. 449 - 6 1717 - HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R CIVILIAN M1A
60. 449 - 5 2031 - BATES, ROY D, NAVY REG SERVICE M1A
61. 449 - 5 2076 - WEARLEY, MICHAEL V CIVILIAN M1A
62. 449 - 3 1870 - ATEN, WILLIAM E SENIOR M1A
63. 449 - 2 5962 - KERSEY, VICTOR SENIOR M1A
64. 448 - 11 5987 - SKOWRONSKI, RICH SENIOR M1A
65. 448 - 6 5532 - BAILEY, MICHAEL J SENIOR M1A
66. 448 - 6 5469 - PETERS, RICHARD CIVILIAN M1A
67. 448 - 4 5916 - MURAOKA, MARK J CIVILIAN M1A
68. 447 - 6 5976 - OPHOFF, STEVEN M CIVILIAN M1A
69. 447 - 4 5117 - BRIMER, ERIC S SENIOR M1A
70. 447 - 4 5860 - GULLEY,AJ SENIOR M1A
71. 447 - 2 5110 - BACSKAI, JAMES R CIVILIAN M1A
72. 446 - 6 1899 - KEIL, BILL CIVILIAN M1A
73. 445 - 8 6007 - MATZELLE, KYLE J CIVILIAN M1A
74. 445 - 6 5851 - MULLINS, BRIAN S CIVILIAN M1A
75. 445 - 5 6046 - REMSNYDER, L SENIOR M1A
76. 445 - 5 5981 - SIMONSEN, THOMAS L GRAND SENIOR M1A
7. 444 - 7 6220 - KUSSMAN, RICHARD L SENIOR M1A
78. 444 - 6 1795 - SCHRAMM, RAYMOND H SENIOR M1A
79. 444 - 5 6122 - TRUMP, MARK K CIVILIAN M1A
80. 444 - 4 6309 - BOYD, MICHELLE M WOMAN M1A
81. 443 - 4 6280 - STUCKEY, SEAN E JUNIOR M1A
82. 443 - 3 6209 - HAAG, FREDERICK C CIVILIAN M1A
83. 443 - 3 1872 - DAVIS, KENNETH M SENIOR M1A
84. 442 - 2 6047 - CURRY, RICHARD CIVILIAN M1A
85. 441 - 4 5247 - BALDERSON, RICHARD CIVILIAN M1A
86. 441 - 3 1846 - AUGENSTEIN, CHARLES CIVILIAN M1A
87. 441 - 2 6319 - SCHUNEMANN, MICHAEL T SENIOR M1A
88. 440 - 7 5576 - WATSON, RANDALL K CIVILIAN M1A
89. 440 - 6 2027 - SSGT HESSEL, TIMOTHY W, USAF REG SERVICE M1A
90. 440 - 6 5965 - ZWART, MARK CIVILIAN M1A
91. 440 - 4 5980 - WENDT, ROBERT SENIOR M1A
92. 439 - 6 5008 - BEAL, CHRISTOPHER CIVILIAN M1A
93. 439 - 3 5530 - BAROFFIO, BRUCE CIVILIAN M1A
94, 438 - 5 1921 - ELLIS, WILLIAM CIVILIAN M1A
95. 438 - 4 6168 - POOLE, WILLIAM E CIVILIAN M1A
96. 437 - 11 1893 - ROZANSKI, SARAB CIVILIAN M1A
97. 437 - 7 1923 - LAB, DOUGLAS J CIVILIAN M1A
98. 437 - 6 6125 - LONG, BRUCE D SENIOR M1A
99. 437 - 4 6226 - BEAULIEU, RONALD N CIVILIAN M1A
100. 437 - 4 6268 - PELCZARSKI, JIM CIVILIAN M1A
101. 437 - 4 6250 - FAIRLESS, BILL SENIOR M1A
102. 437 - 3 1890 - SMITH, PATRICK E CIVILIAN M1A
103. 436 - 8 1874 - CPL CHURCH, FREDIE C, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
104. 436 - 3 5470 - WHITAKER, RICK A SENIOR M1A
105. 435 - 9 2071 - DEVILLE, THOMAS J CIVILIAN M1A
106. 435 - 6 2075 - BOYD, CAROL L WOMAN M1A
107. 435 - 5 5700 - MURRAY, JAMES R GRAND SENIOR M1A
108. 435 - 4 5511 - LAWRENCE, EARL CIVILIAN M1A
109. 435 - 4 6102 - WYATT, JR, JOE E GRAND SENIOR M1A
110. 434 - 7 1904 - PARSONS, JAMES E CIVILIAN M1A
111. 433 - 10 5061 - JAMES, MICHAEL A SENIOR M1A
112 433 - 7 5912 - HECKMAN, CHRISTOPHER CIVILIAN M1A



MATCH 453 NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH

50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target

Complete Competitor Ranking

113. 433 - 3 6171 - DEAN, THOMAS E CIVILIAN M1A
114 433 - 2 6254 - BOYLE, PATRICK CIVILIAN M1A
115. 432 - 6 6225 - TORCHIA, JOSEPH F JUNIOR M1A
116. 432 - 5 2057 - THRASHER, STEPHEN W CIVILIAN M1A
117. 432 - 3 6003 - RICHTER, LYNN D GRAND SENIOR M1A
118. 431 - 7 5928 - CROTSER, MAXW CIVILIAN M1A
119. 431 - 6 5207 - PARKER, ROBERT S GRAND SENIOR M1A
120. 431 - 5 5918 - WILSON, RALPH A SENIOR M1A
121. 431 - 4 6213 - WOLFF, ALAN B GRAND SENIOR M1A
122, 431 - 3 5550 - SNYDER, SCOTT P CIVILIAN M1A
123. 430 - 9 5287 - GEEL, JON A CIVILIAN M1A
124, 430 - 7 6065 - BAUER, D CIVILIAN M1A
125. 429 - 4 5876 - MARSHALL, FRANK A CIVILIAN M1A
126. 429 - 3 5689 - WO BISZKO, MARC , USAN/G SERVICE M1A
127. 429 - 2 2014 - LUCAS, MICHAEL T CIVILIAN M1A
128. 429 - 1 5872 - FRATZKE, SCOTTA SENIOR M1A
129. 428 - 10 5030 - KOHATSU, KELVIN SENIOR M1A
130. 428 - 7 5779 - LAGENDYK, JEFFERY M SENIOR M1A
131. 427 - 6 5592 - SPICKARD, JOHN B GRAND SENIOR M1A
132. 427 - 3 5678 - KASSIK, RYAN W CIVILIAN M1A
133. 427 - 2 5080 - GIRAUDIN, JAMISON W SENIOR M1A
134. 427 - 2 5882 - SINCLAIR, JAMES CIVILIAN M1A
135. 426 - 4 5572 - WELEVER, BURKE CIVILIAN M1A
136. 426 - 4 6269 - STONECIPHER, LARRY K SENIOR M1A
137. 426 - 3 5977 - FOX, SCOTT N CIVILIAN M1A
138. 426 - 2 5897 - HAMMERS, WILLIAM L GRAND SENIOR M1A
139. 426 - 2 5884 - KENNEDY, MICHAEL SENIOR M1A
140. 425 - 3 5479 - HOLUB, SARAJ WOMAN M1A
141. 424 - 10 5832 - WEIGEL, DAN CIVILIAN M1A
142. 424 - 7 5854 - FLOYD, MIKE CIVILIAN M1A
143. 424 - 6 5107 - ALCORN, GREGORY J CIVILIAN M1A
144. 424 - 5 6138 - CDR GLANCEY, KEVIN M, NAVY REG SERVICE M1A
145. 424 - 4 5524 - BERNAZZANI, MICHAEL CIVILIAN M1A
146. 424 - 3 6260 - BUTCHER, JOHN D CIVILIAN M1A
147. 424 - 3 5155 - DOORNBOS, ARLYN J CIVILIAN M1A
148. 424 - 3 5498 - STEVENS, JOSEPH H SENIOR M1A
149. 423 - 6 5193 - O'DONNELL, ROBERT SENIOR M1A
150. 423 - 5 6105 - MARSHALL, RICHARD A CIVILIAN M1A
151. 423 - 4 1965 - RHODES, JIM CIVILIAN M1A
152. 422 - 4 5763 - WEDGE, ROGER CIVILIAN M1A
153. 421 - 5 5974 - HAMILTON, RICHARD GRAND SENIOR M1A
154. 421 - 3 1898 - LLITERAS, MICHAEL CIVILIAN M1A
155. 420 - 6 2063 - TIMMINS, JEFFREY S CIVILIAN M1A
156. 420 - 5 5806 - HOLLANDER, RUSSELL H CIVILIAN M1A
157. 420 - 5 6103 - COPENHAVER, BAIRD K CIVILIAN M1A
158. 420 - 2 2045 - RUSSELL, GARY L CIVILIAN M1A
159. 419 - 4 5919 - MCLEOD, DENNIS SENIOR M1A
160. 419 - 3 6217 - ASPLUND, KURT CIVILIAN M1A
161. 419 1995 - HANNA, MITCH D JUNIOR M1A
162. 418 - 2 5477 - HOLUB, DAVE SENIOR M1A
163. 417 - 3 5361 - GETTO, MICHAEL A CIVILIAN M1A
164. 416 - 4 6329 - LE CROY, JAMES L CIVILIAN M1A
165. 416 - 3 6203 - HAMPEL, ERIC SENIOR M1A
166. 415 - 6 1883 - SSGT BEALL, STEVEN M, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
167. 415 - 4 5125 - O'DONNELL, DAVID CIVILIAN M1A
168. 413 - 6 6235 - VITOUS, GREGORY J CIVILIAN M1A
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MATCH 453 NRA/ SPRINGFIELD M1A MATCH

50 shots, 300 yds, MR-65FC Target

Complete Competitor Ranking

169. 413 - 4 1873 - SGT MEARES, AARON M, USMC REG SERVICE M1A
170. 413 - 1 6243 - ECKARD, BLAKE E CIVILIAN M1A
171. 412 - 11 5921 - SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL SENIOR M1A
172. 412 - 2 6284 - RACKELIN, JAMES CIVILIAN M1A
173. 412 - 2 5499 - HOPKINS, JAMES CIVILIAN M1A
174. 412 - 1 5571 - WELEVER, GUY CIVILIAN M1A
175. 411 - 5 6238 - PASCUAL, FRANK SENIOR M1A
176. 411 - 1 6318 - MSGT KEENE, SEAN P, USAF REG SERVICE M1A
177. 411 - 1 6116 - GULIUZZA, RANDY J CIVILIAN M1A
178. 410 - 2 2017 - JOZEFOV JR., MICHAEL GRAND SENIOR M1A
179. 409 - 5 1954 - GONDA, THOMAS SENIOR M1A
180. 409 - 3 6158 - SCHWARM, PAUL A CIVILIAN M1A
181. 409 - 3 5476 - SNYDER, GILE CIVILIAN M1A
182. 409 - 2 6262 - FARNSEL, AUSTIN CIVILIAN M1A
183. 409 - 1 6239 - PASCUAL, MATTHEW J CIVILIAN M1A
184. 408 5819 - KEMPS, DON J GRAND SENIOR M1A
185. 407 - 3 6134 - IVEY, BRETT CIVILIAN M1A
186. 406 - 4 5559 - STALFORD, MICHAEL CIVILIAN M1A
187. 405 - 8 5506 - ROSSMANN, DALE CIVILIAN M1A
188. 404 - 4 6147 - DIAZ, RAYMOND M GRAND SENIOR M1A
189. 404 - 3 5308 - KAMOLA, ROMAN T CIVILIAN M1A
190. 404 - 2 6014 - STRADER, TIMOTHY V CIVILIAN M1A
191. 404 - 1 5957 - RUTLEDGE, STEVEN T SENIOR M1A
192. 403 - 4 5336 - GEECK, ANTHONY J CIVILIAN M1A
193. 403 - 1 6195 - TUPTA, JOHN C SENIOR M1A
194. 402 - 2 6108 - HARTMAN, DAVID L GRAND SENIOR M1A
195. 402 - 2 6200 - HOLM, GILBERT CIVILIAN M1A
196. 402 - 2 5669 - CARUTHERS, JAMES E CIVILIAN M1A
197. 401 - 6 6045 - MICHAELS, KURT R CIVILIAN M1A
198. 400 - 7 5786 - ARNOLD, DANNY CIVILIAN M1A
199. 400 - 5 5761 - TWIBELL, MARK J CIVILIAN M1A
200. 399 - 2 6167 - REPIK, ROBERT CIVILIAN M1A
201. 398 - 2 5159 - MEYER, CHARLES CIVILIAN M1A
202. 397 - 4 5756 - PLUNKETT, THOMAS O JUNIOR M1A
203. 396 - 2 5570 - EVANS, DAVID M SENIOR M1A
204. 396 - 1 5642 - DEEULIS, JASON CIVILIAN M1A
205. 395 - 5 5726 - ROUBANES, BYRON CIVILIAN M1A
206. 395 - 4 6204 - RANDALL, PHIL CIVILIAN M1A
207. 395 - 3 5713 - LEFELD, KEN L CIVILIAN M1A
208. 395 - 2 1953 - HANNAH, CHARLES B SENIOR M1A
209. 393 - 3 5554 - ISBURGH, ROBERT K CIVILIAN M1A
210. 393 -1 5557 - LABEFF, DONALD A SENIOR M1A
211. 392 -1 5702 - GRAHAM, THOMAS GRAND SENIOR M1A
212. 392 6253 - CAPLE, ROBERT D CIVILIAN M1A
213. 389 - 1 6255 - BEARDSLEY, EDWARD C CIVILIAN M1A
214. 389 - 1 5035 - SOBCZYK, JOHN CIVILIAN M1A
215. 387 - 1 5483 - WILKINS, GREGORY CIVILIAN M1A
216. 385 -1 5741 - KLEPINGER, JENNIE CIVILIAN M1A
217. 383 5593 - SCOTT, ALVIN C GRAND SENIOR M1A
218. 382 - 2 5067 - MACMURRAY, JAMES R SENIOR M1A
219. 382 -1 5802 - ZOERN, TIM CIVILIAN M1A
220. 380 - 4 5910 - BAKER, JACKA GRAND SENIOR M1A
221. 379 - 4 6180 - GREEN, THOMAS SENIOR M1A
222. 378 5471 - WINCZEK, THOMAS R CIVILIAN M1A
223. 377 - 1 5925 - WEIRICH, RANDY L CIVILIAN M1A
224, 376 - 7 5696 - WAGNER, JAMES D CIVILIAN M1A
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225. 376 - 3 5071 - CRAMER, JEFFREY P SENIOR M1A
226. 376 - 2 5967 - VIKAR, TED SENIOR M1A
227. 374 - 2 5929 - CROTSER, CHARLES W CIVILIAN M1A
228. 374 6261 - FARNSEL, WILLIAM SENIOR M1A
229. 373 - 1 5326 - THEIS, MICHAEL GRAND SENIOR M1A
230. 371 - 1 1871 - KEIMER, Il, GERALD CIVILIAN M1A
231. 370 - 3 5969 - PARTEZANA, KIT CIVILIAN M1A
232. 370 - 2 5688 - BISZKO, JOSEPH M CIVILIAN M1A
233. 370 1896 - YANKOWSKI, JOHN CIVILIAN M1A
234. 368 - 2 6066 - LAUGHLAND, JAMES F GRAND SENIOR M1A
235. 367 - 3 5640 - WILSON, HERSCHEL A SENIOR M1A
236. 367 - 3 2000 - GADDIE, GABRIEL L JUNIOR M1A
237. 366 - 3 5818 - CLOUTIER, AMY WOMAN M1A
238. 361 6212 - LIGMAN, MICHAEL E SENIOR M1A
239. 357 - 2 5781 - HOUCK, CHARLES H CIVILIAN M1A
240. 355 1860 - CDR BATES, RUTH , NAVY REG SERVICE M1A
241. 353 - 3 5705 - LITTLE, ALAN E CIVILIAN M1A
242, 353 - 2 6133 - DORMAN, WAYNE GRAND SENIOR M1A
243. 350 6073 - BOSTATER, KENNETH L CIVILIAN M1A
244, 349 - 1 5347 - ZIELINSKI, ROBERT CIVILIAN M1A
245, 348 - 1 5015 - STURGILL, STEVE W SENIOR M1A
246. 348 5926 - MCPO ANGELICCHIO, PAUL , NAVY CIVILIAN M1A
247. 347 - 2 5747 - ZUBACK, JOHN R GRAND SENIOR M1A
248. 345 - 2 6249 - REICHERT, RICHARD CIVILIAN M1A
249. 345 1711 - STEEN, RENNIE D CIVILIAN M1A
250. 342 - 1 5600 - BYERS, HERBERT N SENIOR M1A
251. 341 5561 - NICHOLS, KENNETH GRAND SENIOR M1A
252. 340 1847 - KING, ALAN J CIVILIAN M1A
253. 339 6159 - VEENSTRA, DAVID R GRAND SENIOR M1A
254, 337 5301 - TESTA, ANTHONY M CIVILIAN M1A
255. 334 - 3 5531 - BAILEY, MICHAEL A CIVILIAN M1A
256. 334 - 2 6218 - CIESLEWICZ, MICHAEL CIVILIAN M1A
257. 333 6205 - BALDERSON, CHESTER CIVILIAN M1A
258. 330 - 1 5551 - SNYDER, TANNER S JUNIOR M1A
259. 328 - 3 5089 - PARKS, CRAIG A SENIOR M1A
260. 321 - 2 5662 - BIRMINGHAM, PATRICK T CIVILIAN M1A
261. 321 -1 5494 - KAPUSTA, KENNETH SENIOR M1A
262. 320 - 1 5533 - WHISE, KRISTEN CIVILIAN M1A
263. 317 - 1 5708 - BETTINGER, MICHAEL R CIVILIAN M1A
264. 316 - 3 5723 - CRABTREE, LARRY D SENIOR M1A
265. 314 - 1 5527 - STILSON, SCOTT R CIVILIAN M1A
266. 314 5005 - LITTEN, JODY CIVILIAN M1A
267. 295 - 1 6201 - KNICKERBOCKER, S CIVILIAN M1A
268. 292 -1 6281 - STUCKEY, JUDITHA CIVILIAN M1A
269. 252 - 2 6270 - REICHELT, DAVID CIVILIAN M1A
270. 251 - 1 5152 - LAPPERT, BENJAMIN L CIVILIAN M1A
271. 249 - 1 5553 - BLOCK, DAVID C CIVILIAN M1A
272. 210 - 1 5710 - BAXTER, KEVIN C CIVILIAN M1A
273. 205 - 5 5528 - STILSON, STEVE R CIVILIAN M1A
274. 204 - 1 5887 - DARGELIES, NORBERT SENIOR M1A
275. 202 6227 - MILLER, JOHN M CIVILIAN M1A
276. 180 - 1 5552 - BUSHONG, JEFF CIVILIAN M1A
277. 148 1996 - SGT BAKER, JONATHAN, USA RES SERVICE M1A
278. 137 1862 - BEAUDRY, SCOTT CIVILIAN M1A
279. 135 6197 - MILLER, JONATHAN M JUNIOR M1A
280. 86 6002 - HENDERSON, ROGER L SENIOR M1A
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